# CANDEO SCHOOLS

Accrescens Fulgore

## Candeo Schools

### **Special Meeting of the Governing Board**

of Candeo Peoria and Candeo North Scottsdale

Published on April 26, 2023 at 5:19 PM MST

#### Date and Time

Wednesday May 3, 2023 at 1:30 PM MST

#### Location

Candeo Peoria 9965 W Calle Lejos Peoria, AZ 85383

#### NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING AND AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF CANDEO PEORIA AND CANDEO NORTH SCOTTSDALE

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) §§ 38-431.01 and 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board and the general public that the Governing Boards for Candeo Peoria ("CP") and Candeo North Scottsdale ("CNS") (collectively, the "Schools") will hold a joint meeting open to the public at the foregoing time and place. The Board may discuss and take action concerning any matter listed on the agenda and the Board reserves the right to change the order of items on the agenda, with the exception of public hearings set for a specific time. One or more members of the Board may participate in the meeting by telephonic communications.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3) the Board may vote to go into Executive Session, which will not be open to the public, for legal advice concerning any item on the agenda. The Board's attorney may appear telephonically.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Daniel Musser at danielm@candeoschools.com. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

#### Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			1:30 PM
A. Record Attendance		David TomlinsonBoard Chair	1 m
Board Chair will take the attendance of those present and not present.			
<b>B.</b> Call the Meeting to Order		David Tomlinson	
The Board Chair will call the meeting to order.			
II. Finance			1:31 PM
<ul> <li>A. Approve Revised Budget for Candeo Peoria</li> </ul>	Vote	Scott Kies	2 m
Due to a decrease in enrollment, the adopted budget for FY 2023 must be revised, approved, and submitted.			
<ul> <li>Approve Revised Budget for Candeo North Scottsdale</li> </ul>	Vote	Scott Kies	3 m
Due to a decrease in enrollment, the adopted budget for FY 2023 must be revised and resubmitted.			
III. Closing Items			1:36 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	David Tomlinson	
All business being concluded, the meeting will adjourn.			